
KOTHARI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ~" 
B-279, Sector-SO, Noida-201 301 (U.P.) India ,1,)\ ,1".t ~ Tel.: 0120·4082430, Mob.: 9818548495 . STARl~8 ---E-mail : lnfo@kotharlschool.edu.in. Website: www.kotharlschool.edu.tn ~ CBSE Affiliation No• 2130842, School Number· 60379 ~! r1.1..~'~ (jl KISIFEB/2025-26/443 

GRAOf: 12 12.02.2026 

L 
t 

i 

• 

• 

• 
z 

-

-
• 

i 
4 

As you step into your Boatu Exan,inntions, we extend out heartfelt /,est wi.~he.t to each one of you. These exams arc not just a test of your knowledge. but 8 reflection of your dedication, persev~ancc, and hard work throughout the year. Believe in yourself and slay confident you arc far more capable than you thmk. . S f 11 • • d • 
• h e and commitment 

uccess o ows smccnty an dete1,ninat1on. No matter the outcome, what truly matters 1s t c courag you bring to the journey. 

May you perfutm to your fullest potential and make yourselves, your parents, and your teachers proud. All the very best! You've got this! Warn, wishes and blessings always! 

Instructions for the students at the Examination centre • Students must arrive by 9: 15 AM at the Centre to avoid any hassle or anxiety. • Students must wear Fonnal School Unifonn. 
• Students must carry Original Admit Card issued by CBSE. • Students must wear School ID card. 

Permitted Items inside the examination centre: 
Blue/Royal Blue pens, pencils, eraser, sharpener, geometrical instruments and a transparent water bottle. 
Prohibited Items: Mobil~ phones, smart watches, Bluetooth devices, cameras, wallets, handbags, and textual materials should not be carried to the centre 

Day Date Subject Tuesday l 7th February 2026 Entrepreneurship Wednesday 1 gth February 2026 Physical Education Thursday 19th February 2026 Bharatnatyam Friday 20th February 2026 Physics Saturday 21st February 2026 Fashion Studies Tuesday 24th February 2026 Accountancy Friday 27th February 2026 Painting 
Saturday 28th Feb~ary 2026 Chemistry 
Monday 2nd March 2026 Kathak 
Thursday 5th March 2026 Psychology 
Monday 9th March 2026 Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics Thursday 11th March 2026 English 
Saturday 14th March 2026 Home Science 
Tuesday 17th March 2026 Hindustani Music Vocal Wednesday 181h March 2026 Economics 
Monday 23rd March 2026 Political Science Wednesday 25'h March 2026 Computer Science Thursday 27th March 2026 Biology Saturday 28111 March 2026 Business Studies Monday 30th March 2026 History Tuesday 7'11 April 2026 Web Application Friday l 01h April 2026 Legal Studies 

Warm regards 

~ ... ~ -Jz. IL~ ... Dr Sange~ A;~ra -:. 
Principal, KIS 
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